Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
RECO TR	10-21-04
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade 102	2865181
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Transamerica Business Capital Corporation,  f/k/9 Transamerica Business Credit  Corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware  Execution Date(s) Sept. 27, 2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes \ No.	<b>│                                    </b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Trademark Security Agent.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  150 404  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Place See attached.  Additional sheet(s) attached?
Please see atta	ched.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Louis Ciccone  Street Address: 410 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4156  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York  State: New York	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Louis licony	10/14/04
0/22/2004 DBYRNE 00000013 1509086 Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:/

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARKS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1594)

Page 3

Items 4.B. and 4.C.: (continued)

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	1ST USE
FPE/Federal Pacific & Design	702,492	August 9, 1960	1957
STAB-LOK	1,509,086	October 18, 1988	1950
COPPERLINE	1,534,029	1989	1988
Stylized A & ACBC	1,549,960	1989	1988
Stylized A	1,563,124	1989	1988
FEDERAL PACIFIC ELECTRIC	1,593,882	1990	1988
FPE & Design	1,624,498	November 27, 1990	1956
FPE	1,639,538	1991	1956
FEDERAL PACIFIC	1,658,034	September 24, 1991	1957
GS & Design plus General Switch	1,713,175	1992	1990
GS & Design	1,717,621	1992	1990
QMQB	1,771,248	May 18, 1993	1957
NB	1,850,566	August 23, 1994	1963
NC	1,850,567	August 23, 1994	1963
Connecticut Electric & Switch MFG. CO. & Design	1,871,096	1995	1993
CONNECTICUT SWITCH & Design	1,909,192	1995	1994

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of September 27, 2004, made by Transamerica Business Capital Corporation, formerly known as Transamerica Business Credit Corporation ("Lender").

WHEREAS, American Circuit Breaker Corporation ("ACBC"), Parallax Power Components, LLC ("Parallax", and together with ABC, the "Borrower") and Transamerica Business Capital Corporation are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 1994, (as amended, restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, as partial security for the borrower's obligations, the Borrower has executed a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June 29, 2001, pursuant to which the Borrower granted a security interest in and to, inter alia, the trademarks referenced therein. Notice of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office at reel 2331 and frame 0622 on July 19, 2001.

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that Lender release its security interest in the trademarks referenced in the Security Agreement and reassign the same to Borrower.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks referenced in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto.
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's rights, title and interest, in and to the trademarks, as such rights, title and interest are granted in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION

Bv:

Name:

Title:

unard Signifer

STATE OF Connecticut)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF Fairfield)

On the  $29^{th}$  day of September, 2004 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 90 bert + 100 m item, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Suzanne Davies
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
June 30, 2008

114496 s.02 v.01

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

[See attached]

<u>Trademarks</u>

#### American Circuit Breaker Corporation

**RECORDED: 10/21/2004** 

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	1ST USE
FPE/Federal Pacific & Design	702,492	August 9, 1960	1957
STAB-LOK	1,509,086	October 18, 1988	1950
COPPERLINE	1,534,029	1989	1988
Stylized A & ACBC	1,549,960	1989	1988
Stylized A	1,563,124	1989	1988
FEDERAL PACIFIC ELECTRIC	1,593,882	1990	1988
FPE & Design	1,624,498	November 27, 1990	1956
FPE	1,639,538	1991	1956
FEDERAL PACIFIC	1,658,034	September 24, 1991	1957
GS & Design plus General Switch	1,713,175	1992	1990
GS & Design	1,717,621	1992	1990
QMQB	1,771,248	May 18, 1993	1957
NB	1,850,566	August 23, 1994	1963
NC	1,850,567	August 23, 1994	1963
Connecticut Electric & Switch MFG. CO. & Design	1,871,096	1995	1993
CONNECTICUT SWITCH & Design	1,909,192	1995	1994